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   Services for March 2020
All usually taken by The Revd Dr Caroline Currer

Services are from Common Worship unless otherwise shown

All welcome

Sunday 1st March

     


Lent 1

8.00 am

Holy Communion (Prayer Book)

followed by breakfast in the Church Rooms

9.30 am

 Holy Communion
Sunday 8th March   


      
Lent 2

9.30 am

 Holy Communion
followed by refreshments in the Church Rooms
Sunday 15th March




Lent 3



9.30 am

Holy Communion

Sunday 22nd March  
   Mothering Sunday

9.30 am

Holy Communion

with distribution of flowers
Sunday 29th March




Lent 5 

9.30 am

Holy Communion
Wedding Banns
to be read on 1st, 8th and 15th March
Sam Shepherd-Barron and Anna Spooner
Samuel Body and Hilary Lester
Events and Meetings in March

· Lent Groups with the Baptist Church will be on Wednesdays 18th, 25th March and Thursdays 2nd and 9th April. At The Manse at 7.30pm. Members of the Baptist Church will be invited to join us for our service on Maundy Thursday.
· PCC Meeting 3rd March 7.30pm in the Church Rooms

· Annual Parochial Church Meeting (APCM) will be on Wednesday 25th March at 8pm in the Parish Rooms, preceded at 7.50pm by the Vestry Meeting.
Looking ahead – diary dates
· Easter is Sunday 12 April.  In Holy Week, there will be services at Ashdon on Maundy Thursday 9 April at 7.30pm; Good Friday 10 April from 12 noon to 1pm; Saturday 11 April at 6.30pm.
· Ashdon Rustic Players are presenting ‘Daylight Robbery’ – a play with supper - on 17 and 18 April at Ashdon School. Get your tickets in good time!

· Caroline’s licensing will take place on Wednesday April 22nd at 7.30pm at All Saints, when the Bishop of Colchester will preside and all will be very welcome.
Contact details

Church Website
         
www.allsaintsashdon.org.uk
Team Vicar (from April 2020)    The Revd Dr Caroline Currer
 
tel: tbc
e-mail       

c.currer@btinternet.com 
Notices for April’s sheet to Caroline by 25th March please
